SB0441/626087/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 441 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 30, strike "AND"; and after line 30, insert:

"(4) ASSIST IN THE REDUCTION OF THE MARYLAND VETERAN SUICIDE RATE; AND".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 17, strike "October" and substitute "July".